

Sessions-72/2021

CNR:WBUD01-002990-2021

Present : Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)

Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

02/08-11-2021

Today fixed for production and further order.

Accused person Kusumatddin Ali @Kusumatddin is produced from J/C.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused appeared by filing vocalatnama along with a peitition praying for time for hearing.

Considered ,Prayer is allowed.

A resolution dated 02-11-2021 submitted by Local Bar,Raiganj praying for not to pass any adverse order.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 20-11-2021 for Production and further order.

Accused Kusumatddin Ali @Kusumatddin be remanded to J/C till 20-11-2021.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj