

Sessions-72/2021

CNR:WBUD01-002990-2021

Present : Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)

Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

04/14-12-2021

Today fixed for production and further order.

Accused Kusumatddin Ali @ Kusumatddin is produced from J/C.

Ld.Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Let the case be transferred to the Court of the **Ld. A.D.J. F.T.C.1st Court Raiganj,Uttar Dinajpur** for disposal.

Aforesaid accused person be produced before the Ld. transferee Court on 03-01-2022.

To 03-01-2022 for production before the Ld. transferee Court and further order.

Accused Kusumatddin Ali @ Kusumatddin be remanded to J/C till 03-01-2022.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home,Uttar Dinajpur for information.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

S.J.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj