

**CNR WBUD01-002990-2021, JO CODE WB00874**

**Sess. Case no. 72/2021**

**Present: Basant Sharma ,  
ADJ,FTC-I,  
Raiganj, U/D.**

**02/22.03.2022**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW nos. 1 & 2.

Accused Kusumatdin Ali @ Kusumatdin is produced from JC and he is taken into custody.

Ld P. P in charge files hajira of two witnesses.

Ld advocate for accused files a petition u/s. 231( 2) CrPC praying for examination in chief of witnesses such as Csw. 1, Csw 2, CSW.3, CSW.4, CSW.8 and CSW.13.

Heard both sides.

Ld P.P in charge raises objection.

However the prayer is considered and allowed.

Suratun Nessa is examined in chief in part and further examination deferred due to sudden illness of the witness.

As per the prayer of Ld P.P in charge the witness is released after examination in part due to her sudden illness.

Ld advocate for accd person files another petition for supply of copy of the statement recorded u/s. 164 CrPC and also to supply copy of the call details.

Heard both sides.

Ld P.P in charge is hereby directed to supply the copy of the statement recorded u/s. 164 CrPC to the Ld advocate for accused.

Fix 29.04.2022 for examination of CSW. 1 & 2,

Fix 30.04.2022 for examination of CSW. 3 & 4,

Fix 02.05.2022 for examination of CSW. 8 & 13.

Issue summons accordingly.

The prosecution is to take proper steps.

Accused person will remain as before.

**Dictated by me.**

**Judge**

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
FTC-I, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.**