

3/29.04.2022

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Accused Kusumatddin [Ali@Kusumatddin](#) is produced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC. Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Suratun Nesha.

Further examination in chief of PW-1 Suratun Nesha resumes today i.e on 29.4.2022 who is examined in chief and cross is deferred. During examination the W/C is marked as exbt-1, the signature of PW-1 on W/C is marked as exbt-1/1, the signature of PW-1 on the statement u/s 164 crpc is marked as exbt-2/1.

FIX 30.04.22 for examination of csw-3,4.

FIX 02.05.22 for examination of csw-8,13. Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

