

CNR WBUD01-002990-2021, J.O. CODE WB00874

**Sess. Case no.72/2021
Present: Basant Sharma, ADJ, FTC-I,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.**

04/30.04.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW nos. 3 & 4.

Accd Kusumatddin Ali @ Kusumatddin is produced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Ld P.P files hajira one witness.

Ld P.P files a petition stating that due to non production of seized alamat the witness who is present today cannot be examined and as such he prays for adjournment.

Heard both sides.

No objection raised.

Considering the ground the prayer is allowed.

Petitioner Husneara Khatun files a petition along with original Power of Attorney for return of the motor-cycle being no. WB-60K/7599 .

Let same be kept with the record.

Record be call for IO of this case for return of the said vehicle by 29.06.2022.

Let the copy of this order be sent to IC of Raiganj PS with direction upon IO of this case to submit the report by 29.06.22.

Todate.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.

