

CNR WBUD01-002990-2021, J.O.CODE WB00874

Sess. Case no. 72/2021  
Present:- Basant Sharma,  
ADJ, FTC-I,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

06/29.06.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Kusmatddin Ali @ Kusumaddin is produced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Ld P.P in charge files hajira of one witness.

Ld Advocate for accd is also present.

A petition has been filed by Ld P.P in charge stating that seized articles in c/w this case has not been produced before the court as such prosecution is not able to proceed with the evidence of this witness today. Accordingly, adjournment has been sought by the prosecution on this ground.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record.

The prayer is considered and allowed with direction upon the prosecution to produce the alamat in c/w this case on the next date positively.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of accused.

**To 30.06.22 for evidence.**

Accused person will remain as before.

**Dictated by me**

**Judge**

**ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.**

