

CNR WBUD01-002990-2021 , J.O.CODE WB00874  
SESS-72/2021

7/30.06.2022

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Accused Kusumatddin [Ali@Kusumatddin](#) is produced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC. Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Hanif Ali witness no-2 who is examined in chief and chief is deferred. During examination the signature of witness no-2 on the S/L dt-28.5.21 is marked as exbt-3/1, the signature of witness no-2 on the statement u/s 164 crpc is marked as exbt-4/1, the signature of witness no-2 on the S/L dt-23.5.21 is marked as exbt-5/1, Sleepers of Rabbani Ali are marked as Mat Exbt-I, Black Bag is marked as Mat exbt-II, Voter card, ID card, Adhar card, Mask, Pan Card, rubber binding pipe, disposal syringe, Mobile charger, blood container white colour, nicco plast, Diary, Report card, pregnancy test kit, hair brush and money bag of Rabbani Ali are marked as Mat exbt-III collectively.

FIX 01.07.22 for examination of csw-13.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

