

CNR WBUD01-002990-2021 ,J.O.CODE WB00874
SESS-72/2021

10/23.08.2022

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Accused Kusumatddin [Ali@Kusumatddin](#) is produced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC. Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present court today. It is revealed that the order no-8 dt-1.7.2022 has not been complied, **hence BC to do the needful**. Let the order dt-1.7.22 be sent to the I.C of Raiganj PS for compliance.

FIX 28.10.22 for evidence of csw-3,4.

FIX 29.10.22 for evidence of csw-8.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

