

17/17.12.2022

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Accused Kusumatddin [Ali@Kusumatddin](#) is produced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC. Prosecution files hazira of two witness .

Witness namely Rejaul Haque witness no-4 who is examined in chief and cross is deferred as per prayer u/s 231(2)crpc.During examination signature of witness no-4 on the carbon copy of inquest report is marked as exbt-P-6/1,signature of witness no-4 on S/L dt-26.5.21 is marked as exbt-P-7/1,signature of witness no-4 on label dt-26.5.21 is marked as exbt-P-8/1,signature of witness no-4 on S/L dt-28.5.21 is marked as exbt-P-3/2,signature of witness no-4 on label dt-28.5.21 is marked as exbt-P-9/1,signature of witness no-4 on the statment u/s 164 crpc are marked as exbt-P-10/1,exbt-P-10/2,exbt-P-10/3,Brown colour sandal is marked as MO-V,two Hawai Sandal is marked as MO-VI collectively.

Witness namely Sanif Ali witness no-5 who is examined in chief and cross is deferred as per prayer u/s 231(2)crpc.During examination signature of witness no-5 on the S/L dt-26.5.21 is marked as exbt-P-7/2,signature of witness no-5 on the label dt-26.5.21 is marked as exbt-P-8/2,rubber sandal is already marked as MO-V

FIX 16.2.23 for evidence of csw-4.

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

