

CNR WBUD01-002990-2021 , J.O.CODE WB00874
SESS-72/2021

18/16.2.2023

Accused Kusumatddin [Ali@Kusumatddin](#) is prodecod from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC.Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present court today.
TO 30.03.2023 for evidence of csw-4.

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.
D/C

