

CNR WBUD01-002990-2021 , J.O.CODE WB00874

SESS-72/2021

19/30.3.2023

Accused Kusumatddin [Ali@Kusumatddin](#) is prodeced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC.Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Akimuddin Ali witness no-6 who is examined in chief and cross is deferred on the prayer of u/s 231(2) Crpc. During examination black bag which is already marked as MO-II,white colout motor-cycle(Apache)is already marked as MO-IV,signature of witness no-6 on the s/1 dt.23.5.21 is marked as exbt-P-5(2).

TO 05.06.2023 for cross of witness no-1 &2

TO 06.06.2023 for cross of witness no-3&4.

TO 07.06.2023 for cross of witness no-5&6.

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

