

CNR WBUD01-002990-2021 , J.O.CODE WB00874
SESS-72/2021

21/6.6.2023

Accused Kusumatddin [Ali@Kusumatddin](#) is prodeced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC. Prosecution files hazira of one witness. Ld. Advocate appointed by DLSA appears on behalf of custoday accused.

Cross examination of PW-4 namely Rejaul Haque resumes today i.e on 06.06.2023 who is examined cross in full and discharged.

TO 07.06.2023 for cross of witness no-5&6.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.
D/C

CNR WBUD01-002990-2021 , J.O.CODE WB00874
SESS-72/2021

Latter/6.6.2023

Ld. advocate appointed by DLSA(L A D C) files a prayer to pass necessary order for xerox true copy of deposition of PW-1 to PW-6 of this case,hd considered and allowd. Let the xerox copy of deposition of PW-1 to PW-6 be supplied to the Ld. advocate appointed by DLSA in this case.

