

Present:ADJ,FTC-II in ch of ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR WBUD01-002990-2021 , J.O.CODE WB00891
SESS-72/2021

23/28.7.2023

PO is transferred.

Accused Kusumatddin [Ali@Kusumatddin](#) is produced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC.Prosecution files hazira of two witness who are not examined.Ld. Advocate appointed by DLSA,Raiganj,U/D appears on behalf of custoday accused.

TO 29.07.2023 for cross examination of PW-6 .

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.
D/C

