

Sessions Case No. 72 of 2021
CNR No. WBUD01-002990-2021, JO Code-WB01014

Order No. 25
Dated.04.10.2023

Today is fixed for cross-examination of pw. 3 & 5.
The prosecution files hajira of pw5 namely Sanif Ali .
The ld counsel of LADC also files hajira on behalf of the sole accused.
The accused Kushumuddin Ali is produced before the court from JC.
The pw5 is cross-examined in full and discharged.
Todate (5.10.23).

D/C by me.

Judge,

ADJ,FTC-I , Raiganj, U/D.

