

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR WBUD01-002990-2021 , J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-72/2021

36/31.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 17, 18 & 19.

Accused Kusumatddin [Ali @ Kusumatddin](#) is produced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Ld LADC appeared on behalf of the accused.

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Bappa Karmakar (CSW-19) who is examined in full and discharged as PW-13.

During examination, Signature of PW-13 on W/C is marked as Exbt-P1/2.

Message received from IC Raiganj PS vide ORG NO 408/2024 dt 30.01.2024 regarding absence of witness namely Constable 526 Ashok Kr Roy due to leave. Seen. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 12.03.24 for evidence of CSW-12 & 14.

Fix 13.03.24 for evidence of CSW-15 & 16.

Fix 14.03.24 for evidence of CSW-17 & 18.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

