

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D  
CNR WBUD01-002990-2021 , J.O.CODE WB01014  
SESS-72/2021

37/12.03.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-12 & 14.

Accused Kusumatddin Ali @ Kusumatddin is produced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Ld LADC appeared on behalf of the accused.

Prosecution files hazira of two witness namely Debu Barman (CSW-12) and Kartick Barman (CSW-11).

Witness namely Debu Barman (CSW-12) is examined in full and discharged as PW-14.

During examination, this witness was declared hostile by the prosecution and was cross-examined.

Witness namely Kartick Barman (CSW-11) is discharged without examination as per prayer by the Ld Prosecution for un-availability of Alamat.

S/R of CSW- 14, 15, 16 & 17 duly served received today.

Fix 13.03.24 for evidence of CSW-15 & 16.

Fix 14.03.24 for evidence of CSW-17 & 18.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

Alamat, if any, be produced.

D/C

