

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR WBUD01-002990-2021 , J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-72/2021

40/17.04.2024

18.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-16 & 17.

It reveals from the case record that the date was fixed on 17.4.2024 for evidence. Subsequently, 17.04.2024 was declared Govt. Holiday as such the schedule fixed on 17.04.2024 is cancelled.

Accused Kusumatddin [Ali @ Kusumatddin](#) is produced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Ld Advocate from LADC appeared on behalf of the accused.

Prosecution files hazira of CSW-16 namely Chandan Roy but not examined due to illness.

Ld Prosecution prayed for time time. Hd, considered and prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 19.04.24 for evidence of CSW-18, 20 & 21.

S/R duly served upon CSW-14, CSW-15 (date of evidence was on 17.4.2024).

Summons of CSW-17 received with note 'refused'. Let the same be kept with the record.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

