

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR WBUD01-002990-2021 , J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-72/2021

41/19.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-18, 20 & 21.

Accused Kusumatddin [Ali @ Kusumatddin](#) is produced from JC and he is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Ld Advocate from LADC appeared on behalf of the accused.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present today.

Fix 10.05.24 for evidence of Smt Sweety Yadav (CSW-24) & Smt Peden Dukpa (CSW-25).

Issue B/WA of Rs 100/- against CSW-17 namely Nalini Biswas s/o Lt Nityananda Biswas of Maharajpur, PO-Subhashganj, PS-Raiganj, U/D.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.
D/C

