

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR WBUD01-002990-2021 , J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-72/2021

46/21.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-20 & 21 & Production & report regarding witness namely Nalini Biswas (CSW-17). Accused Kusumaddin Ali @ Kusumaddin is produced from JC, he is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Ld Advocate from LADC appeared on behalf of the accused. Prosecution files hazira and submitted that though CSW-21 namely Majed Ali has appeared before the court to adduce evidence, he is not required to be examined on behalf of the Prosecution.

Hence, the name of this witness be expunged from the witness list of CS as per the prayer of the Ld Prosecution.

Death report of witness namely Nalini Biswas (CSW-17) is received. Seen. Let the name of CSW-17 be also expunged from the witness list of CS.

Summons duly served upon CSW-20 but he did not turn up.

Summons duly served upon CSW-22.

Seen. Let those be kept with the record.

Fix 22.08.2024 for evidence of CSW-22 & 23 & Production.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

