

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR WBUD01-002990-2021 , J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-72/2021

47/22.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-22 & 23 & Production.
Accused Kusumaddin Ali @ Kusumaddin is produced from JC, he is
taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Ld Advocate from LADC appeared on behalf of the accused.
Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Dr Bhaskar
Jyoti Debnath (CSW-23) who is examined in full and discharged
as PW-20.

During examination in chief of PW-20, PM report being no.
330/21 dt 24.05.21 is marked as Exbt-P13.

As Summons duly served upon CSW-20 namely Brajagopal De Sarkar
and CSW-22 namely Abdul Latif but they did not turn up, issue
B/WA of Rs 100/- each against both the witnesses at once.

Fix 24.09.2024 for evidence of CSW-18, B/WA (02) & Production.

Fix 25.09.2024 for evidence of CSW-27 (I.0) & Production.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.
D/C

