

WBUD010029902021



408

RAIGANJ

Sessions Case/72/2021

**Suratan Nesha Vs. Kusumatddin Ali @ Kusumatddin**

Present: ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D

J.O.CODE WB01014

SESS-72/2021

48/24.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence & Production.

Accused Kusumaddin **Ali @ Kusumaddin** is produced from JC, he is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Ld Advocate from LADC appeared on behalf of the accused.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present court todsay.

The local Bar Association of Raiganj has by taking resolution requested the courts for not to pass any adverse order and therefore no adverse order is passed against any case.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Received G-Mail and Prayer for time is made for csw-18 on the ground of his illness,hd considered and prayer is allowed.

**NO B/WA(02)has been received.**

Fix 25.09.2024 for evidence of CSW-27 (I.0) & Production.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

