

WBUD010029902021



Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D  
J.O.CODE WB01014  
SESS-72/2021

52/22.11.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-21 and production.  
Accused Kusumaddin Ali @ Kusumaddin is produced from JC, he is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Ld Advocate from LADC appeared on behalf of the accused.  
Prosecution files hazira of one PW-21 namely Shah Alam Martuja who is further examined in chief and chief is deferred as per the prayer of the Ld Prosecution on the ground stated therein.  
During examination in chief of PW-21 the followings are marked exhibits during his evidence :

- a. Exbt-P17 : S/LDated 23/05/21 regarding the articles collected from P.O
- b. Exbt-P17 : S/L Dated 25/05/21 regarding one Mobile and one motor cycle.

Contd page 2/-

Contd order dt 22.11.24

- c. Exbt-P17 : S/L Dated 16/05/21 regarding one single piece brown black rubber sandel.
  - d. Exbt-P17 : S/L Dated 28/05/21 regarding the offending weapon /a knife
  - e. Exbt-P17 : S/L Dated 28/05/21 regarding one pair of red and black colour Khadim Hawai Chappal.
  - f. Exbt-P17 : S/L Dated 01/06/21 regarding viscera, PM blood etc.
  - g. Exbt-P17 : S/L dated 17/07/21 regarding documents related to the Seized Motor cycle being no WB 60R 7689, TVS Appachi.
  - h. Exbt-M0-X collectively (w/o) : 14 numbers of photographs.
  - i. Exbt-M0-XI : Black mobile phone.
- T0 04.01.2025 for further evidence of PW-21 & production.  
Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.  
D/C

