

WBUD010029902021



Present:ADJ, FTC-II I/C of ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB01023
SESS-72/2021

53/04.01.2025

Regular PO is on duty leave.

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-21 and production.

Accused Kusumaddin [Ali @ Kusumaddin](#) is produced from JC, he is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Ld Advocate from LADC appeared on behalf of the accused.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present today.

Message received regarding absence of PW-21 namely Shah Alam Martuja and prayed for further time on the ground stated therein.

Hd, considered and prayer for time is allowed.

TO 12.02.2025 for further evidence of PW-21 & production.

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

