

WBUD010029902021



Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-72/2021

56/18.03.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-21 and production. Accused Kusumaddin Ali @ Kusumaddin is produced from JC through VC.

Ld Advocate from LADC appeared on behalf of the accused. Prosecution files hazira of PW-21 namely Shah Alam Martuja who is further examined in chief in full, cross examined in part and cross is deferred by the Ld Defence Counsel by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

During further examination in chief of PW-21, Label regarding recovery of one single piece of brown black coloured rubber sandle, from the first P0 on 23.05.21 is marked as Exbt-P27, Label regarding recovery of one single piece of brown black coloured rubber sandle, from the second P0 on 26.05.21 is marked as Exbt-P8, label regarding recovery of one pair of red and black coloured Khadim Hawai Chappal from the village Bhoria Basudebpur on 28.5.21 is marked as Exbt-P9 and label regarding recovery of one single edge sharp cutting pointed knife with blood stained having black coloured plastic butt, total length about 9 inch approx from the P0 on 28.5.21 is marked as Exbt-P12/1.

Report of RFSL received from GR0. Let the same be kept with the record.

T0 24.04.2025 for further cross of PW-21 & production.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C