

WBUD010029902021



408

RAIGANJ

Sessions Case/72/2021

**Suratan Nesha Vs. Kusumatddin Ali @ Kusumatddin**

Present: ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D

J.O.CODE WB000993

SESS-72/2021

61/19.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-27 (I.0) & Production.  
Accused Kusumaddin **Ali @** Kusumaddin is produced from JC  
through VC.

Ld Advocate from LADC appeared on behalf of the accused.

Prosecution files hazira.

PW21 is examined and cross examined & deferred on the prayer  
of defence. During his evidence the original RFSL report is  
hereby marked as ext P-13 (three sheets and one envelop)

Fix 01.07.2025 for further evidence of CSW-27 (I.0) &  
Production.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.  
D/C

