

CNR WBUD01-002990-2021, J.O.CODE WB00993

Sess. Case no. 72/2021

65/14.08.2025

Today is fixed for examination of accused Kusmatddin Ali u/s.

313 CrPC.

Accused is produced from JC through VC mode.

Ld Legal Aid Defence Counsel and Ld. P.P in charge are present.

As I am busy in recording evidence in other Sessions cases, the

u/s. 313 CrPC examination could not be taken up on this date.

Fix 03.09.2025 for examination of the accused u/s. 313 CrPC.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.

