

WBUD 01 0002990-2021

Present : ADJ, Raiganj ,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993

SESS CASE -72/2021

195/04.02.2026

Today is fixed for further argument.

Prosecution filed hazira and later prosecution filed application for adjournment.

LADC appeared on behalf of the custody accused person .

“There is a resolution of not to pass adverse order due to SHAB E BARAT “.

Hence, the matter is adjourned today.

Fix-19.02.2026 for further argument.